

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 9/2020

SINKU @ NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1567/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ayushi Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address of the sole respondent within two weeks, as last opportunity. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner makes request to serve the said respondent through District Judge. Allowed in terms of Order LIII Rule 3, Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Details of the concerned District Judge be furnished within seven days. In the meantime, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to clarify the status of the case pending before the Trial Court in terms of order dated 10.9.2020 by the Registrar's Court.

List again on 10.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar