

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 9/2020

SINKU @ NEHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and
IA No. 1567/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 25-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, no one is connected on
behalf of the petitioner through video conferencing.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after
four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER